WHEREAS, the parties mutually agree to amend the Agreement as set forth below. 

NOW, THEREFORE, C/CAG and the Consultant agree as follows:  

1. Compensation 

Section 2, Payments, of the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the not-to-
exceed amount from forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) to eighty-five thousand 
dollars ($85,000). 

2. Term 
Section 7. Contract Term/Termination, of the Agreement is hereby amended to 
extend the termination date from December 31, 2025 to December 31, 2027. 

3. Debarment and Suspension Certification   

A new Section 21. Debarment and Suspension Certification, is hereby added to the

[...]

WHEREAS, C/CAG and Consultant now wish to amend the Agreement to continue services for 

the 2026 legislative session, as set forth herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED by C/CAG and Consultant as follows:  

1. Payment. The aggregate total amount of payment in Section 2, “Payment,” shall be 
increased from two hundred fifty-two thousand dollars ($252,000) to three hundred thirty 
six thousand dollars ($336,000). 

2. Term. The term of the Agreement set forth in Section 5, “Contract Term/Termination,” 
shall be extended to a new termination date of December 31, 2026 

3. Notices. The C/CAG contact person identified in Section 16, “Notices,” shall be replaced

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED by C/CAG and Executive Director that:  

1. The first sentence of Section 4 of the Agreement, “Executive Director Salary,” shall 

be revised to read as follows: 

Executive Director shall receive an annual salary of two hundred ninety two 
thousand, three hundred and five dollars and twenty cents ($292,305.20) effective 
July 1, 2025.  

2. Except as expressly amended herein and in prior duly executed amendments to the 
Agreement, all other provisions of the Agreement dated August 1, 2021 shall remain 
in full force and effect. 

3. This Amendment, once executed by both parties, shall be effective as of July 1,